If the exchange rate of the functional currency fluctuates by 5% for each foreign currency as of December 31,
2021 and 2020, the impact on current and prior profit and loss are as follows (Korean won in thousands).
The Company internally measures the exchange risk of won exchange rate fluctuations regularly and effectively
manages exchange risk through currency futures trading, which has a limited impact on profit and loss.

  2021  2020

  +5%  -5%  +5%  -5%

USD  \ (29,149,212)  \ 29,149,212  \ (26,027,406)  \ 26,027,406

CNY  \ -  \ -  \ (1,885)  \ 1,885

Other price risk
Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to
fluctuations in market prices other than interest rate risk or foreign exchange risk. Listed equity securities among
the Company’s financial assets at FVOCI are susceptible to market price risk arising from the fluctuation in the
price of the securities. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analyses of a reasonably possible
change in the price of listed equity securities by 5% on the financial statements of the Company as of December
31, 2021 and 2020, respectively (Korean won in thousands):

 2021

 +5%  -5%

Other comprehensive income before income tax \ 676,567   \ (676,567)

Income tax expense  (163,729)   163,729

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax \ 512,838   \ (512,838)

 2020

 +5%  -5%

Other comprehensive income before income tax \ 656,938   \ (656,938)

Income tax expense  (158,979)   158,979

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax \ 497,959   \ (497,959)

70

SK Gas Co., Ltd.
Notes to the separate financial statements
December 31, 2021 and 2020

71

31.  Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss of the Company.

Trade receivables and other receivables
Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit under the terms of our established policies, procedures
and controls related to customer credit risk management. The creditworthiness of the customer is assessed